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Die Verstorbenen unserer Gemeinde

Wyss-Widmer Xaver, 1911
Steinmann-Meier Louise, 1908

Morell Eduard August, 1923
Rehmund-Wernli Rosa, 1907
Dobeli-Lach Josefa, 1918
Kaufmann-Giintert Lambert, 1906
Biirgisser-Steimen Anna Frieda, 1904
Knopfel Fritz, 1901

Abt-Heynen Leopoldine, 1899
Kilchmann Fanny Gertrud, 1900
Hirlimann-Keiser Josef Kajetan, 1925
Russenberger-Stocklin Alice, 1926
Hoppler-Hard Emma, 1895
Rauch-Miiller Elisa, 1898
Zubler-Birchmeier Marie Josefina, 1895
Rocchinotti-Cattini Roberta, 1924
Riklin-Breitschaft Maria Augusta, 1892
Oswald-Kiser Josef, 1907 -
Kaufmann-Ziircher Johann Albert, 1918
Stiager-Mander Adolf, 1885
Geisser-Wirth Ludwig, 1913
Stammbach-Hirschi Jakob, 1902

Wettstein-von Moos Alois Wilhelm, 1902
Baumgartner-Wildhaber Anna Marie, 1951

Biirgi-Steger Lina, 1890
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Schenker-Stadelmann Johann Richard, 1895 2.

Oberthaler-Moser Bruno Stephan, 1938
Szymanowski Janina, 1928
Koch-Wiedmann Maria Katharina, 1903
Hofmann Walter Rudolf, 1907

19.

28.
6.
14.

Februar
Februar
Februar
Februar
Miirz
April
April
April
April
April
April
Mai
Mai

August
August
August
September
September
September
Oktober
Oktober

1981
1981
1981
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982
1982

103



	Die Verstorbenen unserer Gemeinde

