

Zeitschrift: Bremgarter Neujahrsblätter
Herausgeber: Schodoler-Gesellschaft
Band: - (1983)

Rubrik: Die Verstorbenen unserer Gemeinde

Nutzungsbedingungen

Die ETH-Bibliothek ist die Anbieterin der digitalisierten Zeitschriften auf E-Periodica. Sie besitzt keine Urheberrechte an den Zeitschriften und ist nicht verantwortlich für deren Inhalte. Die Rechte liegen in der Regel bei den Herausgebern beziehungsweise den externen Rechteinhabern. Das Veröffentlichen von Bildern in Print- und Online-Publikationen sowie auf Social Media-Kanälen oder Webseiten ist nur mit vorheriger Genehmigung der Rechteinhaber erlaubt. [Mehr erfahren](#)

Conditions d'utilisation

L'ETH Library est le fournisseur des revues numérisées. Elle ne détient aucun droit d'auteur sur les revues et n'est pas responsable de leur contenu. En règle générale, les droits sont détenus par les éditeurs ou les détenteurs de droits externes. La reproduction d'images dans des publications imprimées ou en ligne ainsi que sur des canaux de médias sociaux ou des sites web n'est autorisée qu'avec l'accord préalable des détenteurs des droits. [En savoir plus](#)

Terms of use

The ETH Library is the provider of the digitised journals. It does not own any copyrights to the journals and is not responsible for their content. The rights usually lie with the publishers or the external rights holders. Publishing images in print and online publications, as well as on social media channels or websites, is only permitted with the prior consent of the rights holders. [Find out more](#)

Download PDF: 08.02.2026

ETH-Bibliothek Zürich, E-Periodica, <https://www.e-periodica.ch>

Die Verstorbenen unserer Gemeinde

Wyss-Widmer Xaver, 1911	22. November	1981
Steinmann-Meier Louise, 1908	11. Dezember	1981
Morell Eduard August, 1923	20. Dezember	1981
Rehmund-Wernli Rosa, 1907	26. Dezember	1981
Döbeli-Lach Josefa, 1918	6. Januar	1982
Kaufmann-Güntert Lambert, 1906	11. Januar	1982
Bürgisser-Steimen Anna Frieda, 1904	18. Januar	1982
Knöpfel Fritz, 1901	26. Januar	1982
Abt-Heynen Leopoldine, 1899	7. Februar	1982
Kilchmann Fanny Gertrud, 1900	10. Februar	1982
Hürlimann-Keiser Josef Kajetan, 1925	26. Februar	1982
Russenberger-Stöcklin Alice, 1926	28. Februar	1982
Hoppler-Hard Emma, 1895	15. März	1982
Rauch-Müller Elisa, 1898	7. April	1982
Zubler-Birchmeier Marie Josefina, 1895	17. April	1982
Rocchinotti-Cattini Roberta, 1924	18. April	1982
Riklin-Breitschaft Maria Augusta, 1892	21. April	1982
Oswald-Käser Josef, 1907	22. April	1982
Kaufmann-Zürcher Johann Albert, 1918	26. April	1982
Stäger-Mander Adolf, 1885	11. Mai	1982
Geisser-Wirth Ludwig, 1913	25. Mai	1982
Stammbach-Hirschi Jakob, 1902	28. Juli	1982
Wettstein-von Moos Alois Wilhelm, 1902	14. August	1982
Baumgartner-Wildhaber Anna Marie, 1951	20. August	1982
Bürgi-Steger Lina, 1890	22. August	1982
Schenker-Stadelmann Johann Richard, 1895	2. September	1982
Oberthaler-Moser Bruno Stephan, 1938	19. September	1982
Szymanowski Janina, 1928	28. September	1982
Koch-Wiedmann Maria Katharina, 1903	6. Oktober	1982
Hofmann Walter Rudolf, 1907	14. Oktober	1982